

4 June 2012

Agreement

Concerning the adoption of uniform technical prescriptions for wheeled vehicles, equipment and parts which can be fitted and/or be used on wheeled vehicles and the conditions for reciprocal recognition of approvals granted on the basis of these prescriptions*

(Revision 2, including the amendments which entered into force on 16 October 1995)

Addendum 106: Regulation No. 107

Revision 3 – Corrigendum 3

Corrigendum 1 to Revision 3 of the Regulation - Date of entry into force: 14 March 2012

Uniform provisions concerning the approval of category M₂ or M₃ vehicles with regard to their general construction



UNITED NATIONS

* Former title of the Agreement: Agreement Concerning the Adoption of Uniform Conditions of Approval and Reciprocal Recognition of Approval for Motor Vehicle Equipment and Parts, done at Geneva on 20 March 1958.

Annex 4,

Figure 11b, correct to read:

For "15 cm min" read "150 mm min"

For "30 cm min" read "300 mm min"

For "60 cm max" read "600 mm max"

For "70 cm min" read "700 mm min"

Annex 12,

Paragraph 4.3., correct " $100 \pm 5 \text{ cm}^2$ " to read " $10.000 \pm 500 \text{ mm}^2$ ".

Paragraphs 4.4. and 4.5, correct " $300 \pm 5 \text{ cm}^2$ " to read " $30.000 \pm 500 \text{ mm}^2$ ".

Paragraph 4.6., correct to read:

For "50 cm" read "500 mm"

For "200 cm" read "2.000 mm"

For " $200 \pm 5 \text{ cm}^2$ " read " $20.000 \pm 500 \text{ mm}^2$ "
